

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Department of Physical Education

H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon.

And

Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium Jalgaon

Copy: . Fo

Dept. of Phy. Edu. H.J. Thim College.

Jalguan .

प्रशिक्षक

शहिद टिषु सुलतान जिम .. जँग्लो उर्दु हायस्कुल प्रताप नगर, जळगाव सामि का गण्णार मानिक

Age of man of



Memorandum of Understanding

Between
Department of Physical Education
H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon.
And
Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium Jalgaon

Collaboration

The main objective behind the collaboration is that H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, enters in exchange of Sports knowledge and enhance academic cooperation for the benefit of the society. In order to promote cooperation between Department of Physical Education, H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon and Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium Jalgaon. The two institutions are collaborating this Memorandum of Understanding. This will encourage direct contact with their students of Sport Department. Department of Physical Education, H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon, M.S. India affiliated to North Maharashtra University Jalgaon and NAAC Reaccredited with (2.70) 'B' Grade.

The M o U covers the following points.

- To develop interest among students about Physical Fitness, health and social skills.
- Exchange of information about sports and health awareness.
- · To make the student aware about management of fitness of sports activity.
- To get the idea about the challenges of sports among students.



The M o U also broadly covers the areas of sports collaboration, training & coaching. This M o U is being signed by the Executive Authorities of both the institutions.

Terms of Collaboration

Department of Physical Education, H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon, M.S. India and Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium Jalgaon, agree to enter into detailed agreement on case-to-case basis, with a defined objective, specifying the scope of work and mutual obligation, terms and conditions, financial agreements, Intellectual Property Rights, and similar contractual obligations.

Department of Physical Education, H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon, M.S. India and, Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium Jalgaon agree to obtain prior permission of competent authorities before undertaking any such joint activity which would require such permission by rules of regulation of both institutions.

Disclaimer

This MoU is intended by Department of Physical Education, H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon, M.S. India and Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium Jalgaon to constitute, create and arrange Competitions of Body building, weight lifting, power lifting, etc. and doing some heath related practices in the Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium.



Validity This M o U would remain valid for a period of five years from the date it is signed by both the parties and is renewable on mutual consent for such further period as found necessary and agreed upon.

Term and Review This MoU shall be reviewed at the end of one year from the date of signing it. Either party can terminate MoU after giving one month's notice to the other party subject to the fulfillment of commitments already agreed upon.

Amendment This MoU constitutes entire understanding between the parties. Except as otherwise provided herein, no addition, amendment to or modification of this MoU shall be affected unless it is in writing and signed by and on behalf of both parties by their respective authorized signatories.

Any Dispute

Any dispute arising out of this MoU will be settled by mutual negotiations between the two parties. In witness whereof each of the parties has caused this MoU to be executed in two originals one has been retained by Department of Physical Education, H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon, M.S. India and Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium, Jalgaon on this day 09/10/2017.

Between

Department of Physical Education

H. J. Thim College of Arts and Science Mehrun, Jalgaon.

And

Shahid Tipu Sultan Gymnasium Jalgaon Authorized Signatories

with Name, Designation and Signatures and seals of the institutions

Principal
Dr. Syed Shujaut Ali
Principal
H.J.Thim College of Arts &

Science, Mehrun, Jalgaon

In charge
प्राणकक Sayyed Asif Ali
शादिद टियु सुलतान जिल अंग्लो उर्दु हाजन्युल